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Table B-1
Erosion and riparian health field assessment results

Blackmud Lower -113.499426 53.422283 WINW white spruce, prickly rose, 0 Undercut banks, Trail at top No - existing
Creek grasses, perennial sow thistle slumping, uprooted of bank trail to site
vegetation
204 Blackmud Lower -113.504855 53.420878 | Left 1 10 20 E/SE white spruce, balsam poplar, 90 35 10 90 0 Undercut banks, No Yes - animal
Creek osier red dogwood, grasses, driftwood impeding flow trail
perennial sow thistle, creeping
thistle
205 Blackmud Lower -113.505049 53.419918 | Left 8 40-90 2 E/NE white spruce, mountain ash, wolf 80 2 67 1 0 7 Undercut banks, Trail at top No - small
Creek willow, prickly rose, osier red slumping, uprooted of bank, equipment can
dogwood, grasses, perennial vegetation 25 m away, access from top
sow-thistle, creeping thistle private yard  of bank
27 m away,
house 70 m
away
206 Blackmud Lower -113.503289 53.418651 | Left 8 30 30 E white spruce, white birch, 90 0 63 10 0 1 Slumping Trails No
Creek prickly rose, Saskatoon,
buckbrush
208 Blackmud Lower -113.499095 53.417837 | Right 4 N/A N/A w white spruce, mountain ash, 95 35 41 30 80 10 Undercut banks, No No - need to
Creek Saskatoon, osier red dogwood, slumping, seepage, clear path, barb
perrenial sow thistle, creeping erosion at toe, bedrock wire present
thistle, grasses exposure, uprooted
vegetation - site is a dry
stream bed
209 Blackmud Lower -113.501082 53.41813 1D Left 2-4 60-90 40 SE white birch, trembling aspen, 99 1 65 1 0 0 Undercut banks, No No - small
Creek white spruce, wolf willow, slumping, erosion at toe, equipment
prickly rose, osier red dogwood, uprooted vegetation access from top
willow spp., buckbrush, grasses, of bank
creeping thistle
210 Blackmud Lower -113.501291 53.41759 | Left& 8 25 10 E trembling aspen, balsam poplar, 100 5) 90 1 30 5) Weir impeding flow, Trail 25 m No - small
Creek Right white spruce, white birch, osier minor slumping away equipment
red dogwood, prickly rose, access from top
willow spp., buckbrush, of bank
Saskatoon, grasses, creeping
thistle
213 Blackmud Lower -113.507537 53.414724 | Right 2 45 10 white spruce, white birch, 95 0 105 1 50 0 Undercut banks, Laydown Yes - 70 m of
Creek grasses slumping yard natural area to
Cross
216 Blackmud Lower -113.512092 53.415865 1D Left 8 45 20 S white spruce, prickly rose, wolf 100 1 60 0 40 10 Slumping House No
Creek willow, Saskatoon, buckbrush,
grasses, meadow thistle
222 Blackmud Lower -113.518372 53.413748 N/A Right 6 45 N/A NwW white spruce, willow spp., wolf 95 2 50 b) 50 1 No signs of erosion, old No No
Creek willow, osier red dogwood, livestock access path

buckbrush, grasses, perrenial
sow thistle, meadow thistle

naturally re-growing
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Lower
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Lower
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Lower

Lower

Lower
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Lower

Lower

-113.520405

-113.51916

-113.521082

-113.521095
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-113.516158

-113.515944

-113.51252

-113.512584

-113.51161
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-113.51555
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53.413468

53.410984

53.409856
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53.408159

53.406407
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53.404425

53.403991

53.403113
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53.399852

53.401215

53.398643

53.397051

N/A

N/A

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Left

Left

Right

Left

Left

Right

Left

Left

Left

N/A

30

90

40

N/A

90

40-90

40-90

40-90

40-90

25

40

30

45

N/A

100

40

N/A

40

15

15

15

15

15

100

20

30

SW

S/ISW

NE

SISE

SE

N/S

N/S

SE

buckbrush, grasses

white spruce, pin cherry,
Saskatoon, mountain ash,
grasses, perrenial sow thistle,
creeping thistle

balsam poplar, white spruce,
trembling aspen, prickly rose,
wolf willow, buckbrush, grasses

white spruce, buckbrush,
grasses, perrenial sow thistle,
meadow thistle

balsam poplar, prickly rose,
osier red dogwood, grasses,
meadow thistle

white spruce, trembling aspen,
prickly rose, osier red dogwood,
grasses

white spruce, prickly rose, osier
red dogwood, grasses

buckbrush, grasses, creeping
thistle

buckbrush, grasses, creeping
thistle

buckbrush, grasses, creeping
thistle

buckbrush, grasses, creeping
thistle

balsam poplar, buckbrush, osier
red dogwood, grasses, meadow
thistle

prickly rose, buckbrush, grasses

balsam poplar, blue spruce,
buckbrush, prickly rose, osier
red dogwood, grasses, creeping
thistle

balsam poplar, trembling aspen,
white spruce, wild red raspberry,
osier red dogwood, Saskatoon,

100

100

95

100

60

95

90

90
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90

95

95

99

95

20
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20

10

13

51

60

65

30

20

20
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25

40

17

52

95

100

95
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50

95

50

50

50

50

95

60

80

90

25

20

20

45

Slumping, uprooted
vegetation

No signs of erosion, area
is a drainage channel

Undercut banks,
slumping, erosion at toe,
uprooted vegetation

Slumping

*No erosion - bank
burrow built by beaver

Undercut banks, bedrock
exposure, uprooted
vegetation

Undercut banks,
slumping

Fence impeding flow,
undercut banks, slumping

Fence impeding flow,
undercut banks, slumping

Undercut banks,
slumping

Fence impeding flow,

undercut banks, slumping

Undercut banks,
slumping, erosion at toe

Slumping, erosion at toe

Slumping

Slumping

Condos
40 m away

No

No

Trail and
private
yards 30 m
away

No

No

No

No

No

No

Potential to
Flood
Farmland

Stormwater
Pond 40 m
away

Road 25 m
away

House 30 m
away, trail
20 m away

Trail 14 m
away

N/A

Yes - must
cross creek or
through riparian
vegetation

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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200

53.397051

53.444718
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53.441171567
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53.416759933
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SD

SD
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Right

Left
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25
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30

30

30

18

15
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50-90
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45

30

17
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50
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50
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SE

SW

S/SE/SW

SISE

prickly rose, buckbrush, grasses,
stinging nettle, creeping thistle

balsam poplar, trembling aspen,
white spruce, wild red raspberry,
osier red dogwood, Saskatoon,
prickly rose, buckbrush, grasses,
stinging nettle, creeping thistle

willow spp., grasses

white spruce, trembling aspen,
balsam poplar, willow spp.,
buckbrush, pin cherry, wolf
willow, Saskatoon, grasses

trembling aspen, prickly rose,
buckbrush, pin cherry, grasses

trembling aspen, buckbrush, pin
cherry, grasses

white spruce, trembling aspen,
Saskatoon, prickly rose,
buckbrush, pin cherry, grasses,
flowers

trembling aspen, buckbrush,
Saskatoon, pin cherry, red osier
dogwood, grasses

trembling aspen, white spruce,
prickly rose, buckbrush, grasses,
caraganah

white spruce, trembling aspen,
prickly rose, pin cherry, grasses,
perennial sow thistle

balsam poplar, buckbrush,
prickly rose, trembling aspen,
grasses, perennial sow thistle

willow spp., prickly rose,
buckbrush, grasses, sedges
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85

50

60
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70

100

90

20

52

72

50

50

60

30

41

60

10

15
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10
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90

50

15

100

65

45

50

10

40

100

Slumping

Undercut banks,
slumping, erosion at toe

* dift pile impeding flow,
slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposure,
uprooted vegetation

Slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposure

Slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposure

Slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposed,
uprooted vegetation

Slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposed,
uprooted vegetation

Slumping

No erosion issues
recorded

* Recent & Past
Slumping

Slumping

Trail 14 m
away

House 30 m
away

Parking lot
10 m away,
condos 30 m
away

Condos

65 m away,
Road 40 m
away

Trails/park
upslope

Trails 30 m
away

House 36 m
away, road
22 m away

Road and
houses 25 -
35 m away

No

Park, private
yards and
trail within
25m

No

No

No - through
private
backyard

Yes - mass
wasting, steep
slope, access
from road

Yes - mass
wasting, steep
slope, access
from road

Yes - mass
wasting, steep
slope, access
from road/trail

Yes - mass
wasting, steep
slope, access
from road/trail
Yes - mass
wasting, access
from road

Yes

Yes

No

No
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SE

SW

S/ISW

SE
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WINW
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white spruce, trembling aspen,
buckbrush, prickly rose, osier
red dogwood, grasses

white spruce, buckbrush, prickly
rose, Saskatoon, grasses,
creeping thistle

white spruce, buckbrush, prickly
rose, grasses, creeping thistle

white spruce, grasses

white spruce, trembling aspen,
balsam poplar, prickly rose,
grasses, perrenial sow thistle

white spruce, prickly rose,
grasses, creeping thistle

grasses, prairie sedge, creeping
thistle

balsam poplar, white spruce,
white birch, pin cherry, red osier
dogwood, prickly rose, aster
spp., grasses, common tansy,
perennial sow thistle, creeping
thistle

trembling aspen, white spruce,
willow spp., prickly rose,
buckbrush, Saskatoon, red osier
dogwood, pincherry, grasses,
asters, common tansy, perreniel
sow thistle, creeping thistle

trembling aspen, buckbrush,
prickly rose, grasses, prairie
sage, perennial sow thistle

white spruce, lodgepole pine,
trembling aspen, prickly rose,
red osier dogwood, alder,
Saskatoon, grasses

trembling aspen, white spruce,
prickly rose, buckbrush, wolf
willow, grasses
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10

80

70

45
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85

20

20

20

25

100

33

10

16

85

17
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50

50
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20

95

Slumping

Slumping

Slumping

Slumping

Slumping

Undercut Banks,

Slumping, Erosion at Toe

Undercut banks,
slumping, erosion at toe

Erosion at toe, bedrock
exposure, uprooted
vegetation

Slumping, uprooted
vegetation

Slumping, Erosion at toe

Slumping

Slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposure,
uprooted vegetation

Trail 35 m
away

House 50 m
away, trail
25 m away
Trail 45 m
away

Road 15 m
away

Trail 16 m
away

No

No

Outfall

Campgroun
d, Road,
Outfall

Upslope

House

Trails35 m
away

House 30 m
away

No

Yes

No

No

No

No - slope
could be
concern

No

No

No - slope
could be
concern

Yes - Steep
banks and
forested, but
trail present

No - access
through private
backyards and
trail
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blue spruce, trembling aspen,
manitoba maple, Saskatoon,
buckbrush, prickly rose, grasses

trembling aspen, white spruce,
white birch, prickly rose,
buckbrush, pin cherry, red osier
dogwood, Saskatoon, grasses,
perennial sow thistle

white spruce, white birch,
trembling aspen, alder spp., red
osier dogwood, prickly rose,
willow spp., bearberry

balsam poplar, trembling aspen,
white spruce, willow, red osier
dogwood, buckbrush, grasses

prickly rose, alder sp., red osier
dogwood, willow spp.,
buckbrush, sedges, grasses

trembling aspen, balsam poplar,
white spruce, buckbrush, prickly
rose, grasses, perennial sow
thistle, creeping thistle

white spruce, trembling aspen,
prickly rose, osier red dogwood,
grasses, common tansy

white spruce, trembling aspen,
prickly rose, osier red dogwood,
grasses

trembling aspen, red osier
dogwood, wolf willow, grasses,
perennial sow thistle

trembling aspen, red osier
dogwood, wolf willow, grasses,
perennial sow thistle

trembling aspen, white spruce,
wolf willow, prickly rose, pin
cherry, grasses, perennial sow
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Slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposure,
uprooted vegetation

Slumping

Slumping, seepage,
uprooted vegetation

Slumping

Outfall with heavy riprap

Undercut banks,
slumping, seepage,
erosion at toe, uprooted
vegetation

Bedrock exposure,

uprooted vegetation

Bedrock exposure

Slumping

Slumping

Slumping, erosion at toe,
bedrock exposure

Upslope
House 20 m
away

Upslope
House 35 m
away

Upslope
House
sethack

35 m from
top of ridge

Upslope
house
nearby

Outfall and
drainage
utilities

20m
downstream
of Ellerslie
Road,
Clearing/
Future
Developmen
t, Road

Anthony
Henday
Highway

Anthony
Henday
Highway

Ellerslie
Road <2 m
away

Ellerslie
Road <2 m
away

Private yard
- house set
30 m back
from top of
ridge, Barn
near ridge

Yes - steep and
private dwelling

Yes - access
through
backyards only

No - paved trail
behind
residences

No - access
through ROW
or yard

No

No

No

No

No

Landowner
concern
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Appendix C — Erosion Site Photos
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Appendix D — Riparian Characteristic Maps
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